stonewall, a distance of seventy and 44/100 hundredths (70.44) feet to a point marked with a capped 5/8-inch
rebar stamped PLS 2189 set;

Thence, S 11° 19' 07" W continuing along the said land now or formerly of Timothy D. and Laura L. Moody

and said stonewall, a distance of three hundred seventy-three and 99/100 hundredths (373.99) feet to a point;

Thence, S 04° 32' 07" W continuing along the said land now or formerly of Timothy D. and Laura L.. Moody

and said stonewall, a distance of eighty-eight and 60/100 hundredths (88.60) feet to a point;

Thence, S 12° 34' 52" W continuing along the said land now or formerly of Timothy D. and Laura L. Moody

and said stonewall, a distance ofone hundred twenty-nine and 35/100 hundredths (129.35) feet to a point;

Thence, S 07° 29' 04" W continuing along the said land now or formerly of Timothy D. and Laura L. Moody
and said stonewall, a distance of one hundred thirty and 63/100 hundredths (130.63) feet toa point and end of

said stonewall;

Thence, S 18° 43' 43" W continuing along the said land now or formerly of Timothy D. and Laura L. Moody, a
distance of two hundred twenty-three and 04/100 hundredths (223.04) feet to a point at the end of a stonewall;

Thence, S 11° 13' 29" W continuing along the said land now or formerly of Timothy D. and Laura L. Moody
and said stonewall, a distance of two hundred thirty-one and 48/100 hundredths (231.48) feet to a point marked
with a capped 5/8-inch rebar stamped PLS 2189 found in a stonewall, and land now or formerly of Chadwick

Family Trust (KCRD Book 9301, Page 209);

Thence, N 77° 01' 44" W along the said land now or formerly of Chadwick Family Trust and said stonewall, a

distance of two hundred two and 29/100 hundredths (202.29) feet to a point and land now or formerly of Tyler

and Stephanie Luiz (KCRD Book 14324, Page 259);

Thence, N 76° 23' 41" W along the said land now or formerly of Tyler and Stephanie Luiz and said stonewall,
a distance of sixty-three and 28/100 hundredths (63.28) feet to a point and the end of said stonewall;

Thence, N 78° 05' 21"W continuing along the said land now or formerly of Tyler and Stephanie Luiz, a distance

of one hundred eighty-two and 34/100 hundredths (182.34) feet to a point and land now or formerly of Carolyn
Moody (KCRD Book 5415, Page 317) and the end of a stonewall;

Thence, N 74° 31' 43" W along the said land now or formerly of Carolyn Moody and said stonewall, a distance

of one hundred one and 74/100 hundredths (101.74) feet to a point;

Thence, N 81° 16' 16" W continuing along the said land now or formerly of Carolyn Moody and said stonewall,
a distance of ninety-four and 68/100 hundredths (94.68) feet to a point;

Thence, N 73° 07' 28" W continuing along the said land now or formerly of Carolyn Moody and said stonewall,

[...]

a distance of sixty-five and 23/100 hundredths (65.23) feet to a point marked with a capped 5/8-inch rebar

stamped PLS 2189 set on the said easterly sideline of Blinn Hill Road;

Thence, N 40° 18' 56" E along the said easterly sideline of Blinn Hill Road, a distance of six hundred twenty-
one and 75/100 hundredths (621.75) feet to a point;

Thence, N 42° 05' 01" E continuing along the said easterly sideline of Blinn Hill Road, a distance of one hundred

twenty-nine and 99/100 hundredths (129.99) feet to a point;

Thence, N 44° 20' 13" E continuing along the said easterly sideline of Blinn Hill Road, a distance of three
hundred thirty-four and 74/100 hundredths (334.74) feet to a point;

Thence, N 34° 38' 48" E continuing along the said easterly sideline of Blinn Hill Road, a distance of two hundred

seventy-five and 48/100 hundredths (275.48) feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Said parcel contains 10.63 acres. All bearings are Grid North.

Meaning and intending to conveyaportion of the premises described in a deed to Donna Lee Sabatine, dated
April 21, 2017, and recorded in the Kennebec County Registry of Deeds in Book 12585, Page 275.